CITY Ol LYTLE
DEPT. OF POLICE

RICHEY PRIEST - CHIEF OF POLICE

MONTHLY REPORT
TO MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

MONTH OF JANUARY 2006

PRESENTED FEB. 13, 2006

CALLS FOR POLICE SERVICE 282

CLASS C CITATIONS ISSUED 314

ADULT ARREST 8
(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

JUVENILE CASES 1
(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)




01/11/06

01/13/06

01/18/06

01/21/06

01/24/06

01/26/06

01/28/06

01/31/06

01/16/06

ADULT ARREST » OR JANUARY 2006

06-0094 JOSEPH WAYNE STADEL (08/14/72)

WISCONSIN DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS-
PAROLE VIOLATION/SEXUAL ASSAULT OF A

CHILD

06-0110 HEZRON AMADO DELAGARZA (02/16/79) D.W.I.- FIRST OFFENSE

06-0161 RAMON MENDOZA JR. (11/17/72) BEXAR CO. WARRANT- PAROLE
VIOLATION/ASSAULT

06-0187 ALBERT ALONZO GARCIA JR. (12/12/78) D.W.IL.- FIRST OFFENSE

06-0216 JOSE MARIA PEREZ (07/06/82)

MEDINA CO. WARRANT- F.T.A./D.W.L

06-0228 ERNEST WAYNE GOETZ JR. (03/28/57) 1. EVADING ARREST W/MOTOR VEHICLE

06-0256 LESLIE PERRY (01/07/83)

2. RESISTING ARREST

1. COMAL CO. WARRANT- F.T.A/NEGLECT
OF CHILD

2. BROWN CO. WARRANT- THEFT BY CHECK

06-0275 JOSEPH MARION PURSLEY (06/29/71) MEDINA CO. WARRANT- ASSAULT

W/BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLENCE

JUVENILE CHARGES FOR JANUARY 2006

13

MALE JUVENILE

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA < 20Z. - DRUG FREE ZONE




01/01/06

01/01/06

01/01/06

01/06/06
01/09/06
01/14/06
01/16/06
01/18/06

01/26/06

01/27/06

PROPERTY CRIMES RL2ORTED/JANUARY 2006

19109 N. SOMERSET ST.

15375 LAREDO ST.

LYTLE HIGH SCHOOL — AG BUILDING

VALERO GAS STORE
QUICKSILVER U HAUL
VALERO GAS STORE
LYTLE LIBRARY

19469 BLUME DR.

19535 BRUCE ST.

BILL MILLER P-LOT

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE (TWO VEHICLES)

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE (THREE VEHICLES)

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - PAINTBALLS WERE SHOT

THEFT < $50.00 (GASOLINE)

THEFT OF A TWO DOLLY

AGGRAVATED ROBBERY

THEFT < $50.00

THEFT < §50.00 (GASOLINE FROM 04 PICKUP & 99 JEEP)

THEFT < $50.00

THEFT $500-$1,500

FLUKE METER, STEREO
AND CHAINSAW —
VALUE: $§450.00

MISC. CD’S, CELL PHONE,
RADAR, AND CLOTHES -
VALUE: §1,060

MISCHIEF WAS CLEANED
UP

$40.16
$1,650.00
ABOUT $50.00
SKATEBOARD
$15.00

CHECK #180 FROM A
CHECKBOOK

3 ICE CHEST AND
BOTTLE JACK - VALUE:
$610.00




Lytie Police Dept. - Report to Mayor and Council

Nine Lytle PD officers will be attending a state mandated training
course on crisis intervention. The course will be Mon Feb 20-23,
2005 from 6p-10p at night. | will be covering the evening shift so
these officers can attend (I got my training at chiefs school).

I have been in contact with TX DOT and will be working with the
Mayor to request some large speed limits signs on various routes
into Lytle such as; FM 2790 N.

| have received four signs that read “speed zones strictly enforced”
and two signs that read “speed limits enforced by radar and laser”.

We will be placing these on high traffic city streets once | get with

Mayor.




