CITY OF LYTLE DEPT. OF POLICE RICHEY PRIEST - CHIEF OF POLICE

MONTHLY REPORT TO MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

MONTH OF JANUARY 2006

PRESENTED FEB. 13, 2006

CALLS FOR POLICE SERVICE

282

CLASS C CITATIONS ISSUED

314

ADULT ARREST (SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

00

JUVENILE CASES (SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

-

ADULT ARREST LOR JANUARY 2006

MEDINA CO. WARRANT- ASSAULT W/BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLENCE	JOSEPH MARION PURSLEY (06/29/71)	06-0275	01/31/06
 COMAL CO. WARRANT- F.T.A./NEGLECT OF CHILD BROWN CO. WARRANT- THEFT BY CHECK 	LESLIE PERRY (01/07/83)	06-0256	01/28/06
1. EVADING ARREST W/MOTOR VEHICLE 2. RESISTING ARREST	ERNEST WAYNE GOETZ JR. (03/28/57)	06-0228	01/26/06
MEDINA CO. WARRANT- F.T.A./D.W.I.	JOSE MARIA PEREZ (07/06/82)	06-0216	01/24/06
D.W.I FIRST OFFENSE	ALBERT ALONZO GARCIA JR. (12/12/78)	06-0187	01/21/06
BEXAR CO. WARRANT- PAROLE VIOLATION/ASSAULT	RAMON MENDOZA JR. (11/17/72)	06-0161	01/18/06
D.W.I FIRST OFFENSE	HEZRON AMADO DELAGARZA (02/16/79)	06-0110	01/13/06
WISCONSIN DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS-PAROLE VIOLATION/SEXUAL ASSAULT OF A CHILD	JOSEPH WAYNE STADEL (08/14/72)	06-0094	01/11/06

JUVENILE CHARGES FOR JANUARY 2006

PROPERTY CRIMES RL2ORTED/JANUARY 2006

 01/27/06	01/26/06	01/18/06	01/16/06	01/14/06	01/09/06	01/06/06	01/01/06	01/01/06	01/01/06
BILL MILLER P-LOT	19535 BRUCE ST.	19469 BLUME DR.	LYTLE LIBRARY	VALERO GAS STORE	QUICKSILVER U HAUL	VALERO GAS STORE	LYTLE HIGH SCHOOL – AG BUILDING	15375 LARÉDO ST.	19109 N. SOMERSET ST.
THEFT \$500-\$1,500	THEFT < \$50.00	THEFT < \$50.00 (GASOLINE FROM 04 PICKUP & 99 JEEP)	THEFT < \$50.00	AGGRAVATED ROBBERY	THEFT OF A TWO DOLLY	THEFT < \$50.00 (GASOLINE)	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF – PAINTBALLS WERE SHOT	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE (THREE VEHICLES)	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE (TWO VEHICLES)
3 ICE CHEST AND BOTTLE JACK – VALUE: \$610.00	CHECK #180 FROM A CHECKBOOK	\$15.00	SKATEBOARD	ABOUT \$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.16	MISCHIEF WAS CLEANED UP	MISC. CD'S, CELL PHONE, RADAR, AND CLOTHES – VALUE: \$1,060	FLUKE METER, STEREO AND CHAINSAW – VALUE: \$450.00

Lytle Police Dept. - Report to Mayor and Council

- Nine Lytle PD officers will be attending a state mandated training these officers can attend (I got my training at chief's school). 2005 from 6p-10p at night. I will be covering the evening shift so course on crisis intervention. The course will be Mon Feb 20-23,
- into Lytle such as; FM 2790 N. Mayor to request some large speed limits signs on various routes I have been in contact with TX DOT and will be working with the
- Mayor. We will be placing these on high traffic city streets once I get with and two signs that read "speed limits enforced by radar and laser". have received four signs that read "speed zones strictly enforced"